
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the October 9, 2023, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
3.  Presentations 
 2023 Fire Prevention Week Proclamation 
 
4. Consent Agenda  
  

Approved 5-0 -  Items 4A – 4M approved as presented.  

 Contact: Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

5. Public Hearing  

A. Approved 5-0 - Continued Public Hearing and Resolution Ordering Project No. 2024-09H - 
96th Street and 99th Street Area 

Contact:  Steve Dodge, Assistant City Engineer, sdodge@ighmn.gov  

B. Approved 5-0 - Assessment Hearing and Resolution Adopting Final Assessment Rolls for 2023 
Pavement Management Projects 2022-09 I, J and L 

Contact:  Steve Dodge, Assistant City Engineer, sdodge@ighmn.gov  

C. Approved 5-0 - Certification of Unpaid Utility Bills 

Contact:  Sam Hosszu, Assistant Finance Director, shosszu@ighmn.gov  

D. Approved 5-0 - Adoption of Assessment Roll for the 2023 Public Nuisance & Diseased Tree 
Abatement Program 

Contact:  Tyson Rainey, Code Enforcement Coordinator, trainey@ighmn.gov  

 

6. Regular Business 

A. Approved 5-0 - 3rd Reading of Snow Removal Ordinance and Resolution Adopting an Updated Winter 
Maintenance Policy 

Contact:  Brian Connolly, Public Works Director, bconnolly@ighmn.gov  

B. Approved 5-0 - First Reading of Ordinance Establishing Hotel License 

Contact:  Kris Wilson, City Administrator, kwilson@ighmn.gov  

C. Approved 5-0 First Reading of Ordinance Regarding Temporary Parking Restrictions 

Contact:  Josh Otis, Commander, jotis@ighmn.gov  

D. Review of Proposed 2024 Golf Course Budget 

Contact:  Matt Moynihan, Clubhouse Superintendent, mmoynihan@ighmn.gov  
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